BY: Delegate Valderrama

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 443 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "official" and substitute "<u>common</u>"; and strike beginning with the first semicolon in line 4 down through "severable" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "(A) (1)"; and in the same line, strike "OFFICIAL" and substitute " \underline{COMMON} ".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 5 on page 2 through line 8 on page 3.

On page 3, in line 9, strike "3." and substitute "2.".

SCREEN